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H E N R Y M . W I C K , J R . 

J O H N A . V U O N O 

W I L L I A M J . L A V E L L E 

A L L A N L . F L U K E 

W I L L I A M A . G R A Y 

D I X O N R. R I C H 

C H A R L E S J . S T R E I F F 

D A V I D M . 6 ' B O Y L E 

D O N A L D J . B A L S L E Y , J R . 

L E R O Y L. M E T Z 

V I N C E N T P. S Z E L I G O 

M A R K T. V U O N O 

J A M E S K. W O O D 

Re: 

LAW OFFICES 

WICK, VUONO & L A V E L L E 
2 3 I O G R A N T B U I L D I N G 

PITTSBURGH, PA 15219 

February 23, 1982 

Pit t - O h i o Express, Inc. 
A p p l i c a t i o n Docket No. A.00102471 
USCO D i s t r i b u t i o n Services, Inc. 
Our F i l e 2691-1 

R O B E R T R. W E R T Z 
O F C O U N S E L 

(•412) 471- IBOO 

f/ A- ft 

Mr. Je r r y Rich, Secretary c-n^ 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 1 l- L--i j ^np 
P. 0. Box 3265 SfO^rv-,. 
Harrisburg, Pa. 17120 Puhiu , .. 

Dear Mr. Rich: 

We enclose f o r f i l i n g w i t h the Commission the signed 
o r i g i n a l and two copies of a p p l i c a t i o n of the above 
c a r r i e r . 

f 

We also enclose our check i n the amount o f $125.00 
to cover the f i l i n g fee. 

Please acknowledge r e c e i p t and f i l i n g of the enclosed 
on the d u p l i c a t e copy of t h i s l e t t e r of t r a n s m i t t a l and 
r e t u r n i t t o us i n the self-addressed, stamped envelope 
provided f o r t h a t purpose. 

Very t r u l y yours. 

WICK', VUONO & LAVELLE 

v l 

Enclosures 

cc: P i t t - O h i o Express, Inc. 



Form UCMT-25, Revised 1973 

,-£32 6 1982 
BEFORE 

Public Utility ComniissiW 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION* 

APPLICATION FOR MOTOR CARRIER CERTIFICATE OR PERMIT 

(see i n s t r u c t i o n s before preparing application) 

I n r e: Application of 

PITT-OHIO EXPRESS, INC. 

fo r a c e r t i f i c a t e of public convenience 
or a permit evidencing the Commission's 
approval of the r i g h t and p r i v i l e g e of 
operating motor vehicles as a motor c a r r i e r 
f o r the transportation of property. 

TO PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION: 

1. The name and address of applicant are: 

Pitt-Ohio ̂ Express^ Inc."' 

(Applicant's or trade name, i f any) 

27th a& A.V.R.R. i Pittobur<yfr-

(Street and number) 

APPLICATION DOCKET 

No. 00102471 

Folder No. 

FEB 2 S1982 
Non - Rail Transportation 

•^Public Utility Comma 

Alleghenv^ 
(County) 

2. The name and address 
John A. Vuono, Esq. 

— r r ^ — ^ 

appl icant 
23 

DoWnf 
15222 

(Zip) 

APPUCAIKMJgK&sy v a n i a 

* e : 

3 . A ENT 
esignatefc .J„0.h.n. A*. y^PPP 

(Name) 
i l d i i 

.p.i.t.tppwcsb* 15 ?; §. . . 
(Address) (Zip) 

i L L y b u i y h ^ r j ^ ^ ^ . A 5 . 2 . 1 . 9 . . . . , as the person upon whom p r 
(Address) (Zip) - 1 ' 

i upon whom ^ 

service of any notice, process or order of the Public UtirxLVal r ^ ^ i 

Commission may be made f o r him or i t . " -^^^ 

Fl AMEWDMENl O R I G ! N A L h CHECKED ""-^ 



UCMT-25 (2) 

4 • Applicant is . A 
( I n d i v i d u a l , partnership or corporation - i f an 
i n d i v i d u a l , must be 18 years of age or over) 

Applicant, i f an i n d i v i d u a l or partnership, i s doing business 

under the trade name of 

The said trade name been registered with the 
(has or has not) 

Secretary of the Commonwealth on 19 , 

and w i t h the Prothonotary of 

(County) 

County on , 19 , i n accordance with 

the provisions of the F i c t i t i o u s Name Act of June 28, 1917, as 

amended. 

Applicant, i f a partnership, attaches hereto, as an e x h i b i t , 

a copy of the partnership agreement and asserts that the 

names and addresses of the partners are as follows: 

Name Post Office Address County 

(Zip) 

(Zip) 

(Zip) 

Applicant, i f a corporation, was organized under the laws of 

the State of . F ^ P ^ y ? ? ^ .., and attaches hereto as an e x h i b i t 
(See charter purpose attached hereto as Supplement to Paragraph 4) 
a statement of i t s charter purpose(s). Applicant ( i f a 

foreig n corporation) q u a l i f i e d t o do business i n Pennsylvania 

by r e g i s t e r i n g i n the o f f i c e of the Secretary of the 

Commonwealth on the day of 19 

5. Applicant now holds the f o l l o w i n g c e r t i f i c a t e s of public 

convenience or permits (include those issued by I n t e r s t a t e 

ORIGINAL 



UCMT-25 (3) 

Commerce Commission and any other s t a t e s ) : ??.*. FF?. £ f F ^ J ^ f ̂ e 

at Docket No. A. QQ102471; ICC C e r t i f i c a t e at Docket No. MC-30136 

6. Applicant desires t o operate motor vehicles as follows: (state 

type, size and quantity) .. .N.0. A W A W A 1 - , AWPff^Ptj 

Number of vehicles now owned or to be purchased by applicant 

Number of leased vehicles operated or to be operated by 

applicant 

7. Applicant i s f i n a n c i a l l y able to fu r n i s h adequate service to 

the public and submits the fo l l o w i n g statement of f i n a n c i a l 

condition: (See l a t e s t annual report on f i l e with the Commission) 

ASSETS 

Motor vehicle equipment • $ 

Land, buildings and structures $ 

Other property $ 

Cash $ 

Notes and accounts receivable $ 

Materials and supplies $ 

Other assets (attach schedule) $ 

Total Assets $ 

LIABILITIES 

Mortgages payable $ 

Equipment obligations $ 

Notes and accounts payable $ 

Other l i a b i l i t i e s (attach schedule $ 

ORIGINAL 



UCMT-25 (4) 

Reserve f o r depreciation - motor vehicles .... $ 

Reserve .for depreciation - other $ 

Capital stock (corporations only) $ 

Surplus (corporations only) $ • 

Total L i a b i l i t i e s $ 

NET WORTH 

For corporations $ 

Capital stock $ 

Surplus $ 

For i n d i v i d u a l s or partnerships $ 

8. The nature and character of the service to be rendered by 

applicant as a /xx / coinmon c a r r i e r or as a / / contract 

c a r r i e r under the terms of the attached contract or agreement, 

are as follows: (See instructions)(See Supplement to Paragraph 8) 

9. (a) I f applicant seeks a u t h o r i t y as a / xx / common c a r r i e r , 
state information why the proposed service i s necessary 
or proper f o r the service, accommodation and convenience 
of the publ i c . (See Supplement £0 Paragraph 9(a)) 

(b) I f applicant seeks a u t h o r i t y as a / / contract c a r r i e r , 
applicant c e r t i f i e s that he i s f i t , w i l l i n g and able 
properly to perform the service of a contact c a r r i e r by 
motor vehicle and to conform to the lawful orders and 
regulations of t h i s Commission, and that the proposed 
service w i l l be consistent w i t h the public i n t e r e s t and 
w i l l not i n t e r f e r e w i t h the service and regulations of 
common c a r r i e r s by motor vehicles and the poli c y declared 
i n Section 801 of the Public U t i l i t y Law. 

10. Applicant is not now engaged in any intrastate transportation 
of property for compensation in Pennsylvania (except as 
authorized by the certificates of public convenience or 
permits specified in Paragraph 5) and will not engage in the 
transportation for which approval is herein sought unless 
and until authorization for such transportation shall be 
received. m 

11. I f the evidence presented i n support of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n 
shows that applicant, although applying f o r a c e r t i f i c a t e of 
public convenience as a common c a r r i e r , would be e n t i t l e d to 

ORIGINAL 



UCMT-25 (5) 

a permit as a contact c a r r i e r , or i f applying f o r a permit, 
would be e n t i t l e d t o a c e r t i f i c a t e , as aforesaid, applicant 
agrees that the application may be considered by the Commission 
t o be "for the appropriate form of au t h o r i t y . 

Wherefore, applicant prays your Honorable Commission 
t o issue / xx / a c e r t i f i c a t e of public convenience; / / 

to 
a permit; under the provisions of the Pennsylvania 
Public U t i l i t y Law, evidencing i t s approval of the r i g h t 
operate motor vehicles f o r the transportation of property 
as described i n Paragraph 8 of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 

^ P i t t - O h i o ^Ex^ress^ I n c . 

CORPORATE SEAL <print name of corporat ion, 
partnersh ip , trade-name or 
i n d i v i d u a l ) * 

(Signature) 

Charles L. Hammel, I I I 
...Presideot 

(Signature) 

(Signature) 

* I f a partnership, each partner must sign; i f a corporation, 
a t l east one o f f i c e r must sign, and corporate seal a f f i x e d . 

ORIGINAL 



UCMT-25 (6) 

AFFIDAVIT 

( I n d i v i d u a l or Partnership) 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

COUNTY OF 

(an i n d i v i d u a l ) or 

( a l l members of a p a r t n e r s h i p ) , 
, being t/d/b/a . 

duly sworn (affirmed) according t o law, deposes and says t h a t 
the f a c t s above set f o r t h are t r u e and c o r r e c t t o the best of 
hi s knowledge, i n f o r m a t i o n and b e l i e f and he expects t o be 
able t o prove the same a t the hearing hereof. 

(Signatures of A f f i a n t s ) 

Sworn and subscribed before 
me t h i s day o f 

, 19 . 

(Signature of o f f i c i a l admini­
s t e r i n g oath) 
(My Commission Expires) 

AFFIDAVIT 

(Corporation) 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY 

Charles L. Hammel, I I I j A f f i a n t ) being duly sworn 
(affirmed) according t o law, deposes and says t h a t he i s 

President ( O f f i c e of A f f i a n t ) o f 
Pi t t - O h i o Express, Inc. (Name of Corporation); t h a t he i s 

authorized t o and does make t h i s a f f i d a v i t f o r i t ; and t h a t 
the f a c t s set f o r t h above are t r u e and c o r r e c t t o the best of 
hi s knowledge, i n f o r m a t i o n and b e l i e f and he expects the said 

P i t t - O h i o Express, Inc. (Name of Corporation) t o be able 
t o prove the same a t the hearing hereof. 

(Signature W - A f f i a n t ) 
Sworn' and subscribed before 
mê  thiSs-zScJis day of 

4 3 u , „ f r r ^ , 1 9 ^ 

(Signature 
Charles L . 

rf - A f f i a n t ) 
Hammel, I I I 

LINN A. DOMHOFF, NOTARY PUBUC 
PITTSBURGH, ALLEGHENY COUNTY 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 8. 1982 
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Nolaiiss 

_ignature of o f f i c i i 
s t e r i n g oath) 

(My Commission Expires) 

• ORIGINAL 



APPLICATION OF 
PITT-OHIO EXPRESS, INC. 

SUPPLEMENT TO PARAGRAPH 4 

CHARTER PURPOSE 

To engage i n - a n d do any l a w f u l act concerning any and a l l 

l a w f u l business f o r which corporations may be incorporated 

under the Business Corporation Act of May 5, 1933, P.L. 364, 

as amended, and f o r these purposes t o have, possess and enjoy 

a l l the r i g h t s , b e n e f i t s and p r i v i l e g e s of said Act of 

Assembly. 



APPLICATION OF 
PITT-OHIO EXPRESS, INC. 

SUPPLEMENT TO PARAGRAPH 8 

SCOPE OF AUTHORITY SOUGHT 

The nature and character of the service t o be rendered 

by a p p l i c a n t as a common c a r r i e r i s as f o l l o w s : 

To t r a n s p o r t , as a Class D c a r r i e r , property 

(except commodities i n bulk and household 

goods i n use) from the f a c i l i t i e s of USCO 

D i s t r i b u t i o n Services, Inc. i n the Borough 

of McKees Rocks, Allegheny County, Pennsyl­

vania, t o poin t s i n Pennsylvania and vice 

versa. 



APPLICATION OF 
PITT-OHIO EXPRESS, INC. 

SUPPLEMENT TO PARAGRAPH 9(a) 

The proposed service i s necessary and proper f o r the 

ser v i c e , accommodation and convenience of the p u b l i c f o r 

the f o l l o w i n g reasons: 

There i s no a v a i l a b l e service of the type, 

character, and q u a n t i t y r e q u i r e d by the ship­

ping p u b l i c i n the t e r r i t o r y proposed t o be 

served by ap p l i c a n t . 



PENNSYLVANIA P U B L I C U T I L I T Y COMMISSION 

RECEIPT 

The addressee named hereunder has paid Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission tor tne lollowing bill, subjeci to final colleetion ot check or money order tendered for 
such payment. 

John A, Vuono 
2310 Grant Bldg. 
Pi t tsburgh, PA 15219 

n.. . MflTV.h 1 7 . I Q S ? 

CR 101757 A 

For f i l i n g p e t i t i o n i n re appl ica t ion of P i t t - O h i Express, Inc . 
A-00102471, P . l , Aia-A $125.00 

Revenue account. 

Checks 

Utility account 

01780-17001-102 (ck) 

ck 19552 _ ;$125.00 n i „ 
f 50:26 

C- Jose ph M f t i a i A ^ g l 
For Department ot Revamp 



March 19, 1982 

I N R E P L Y P L E A S E 

R E F E R T O O U R F I L E 

John A. Vuono 
Attovcey at Law 
2310 Grant Building 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

A-00102471, F. 1, Am-A - Application of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc 

Dear Sir: 

The application of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. has been captioned 
as attached and w i l l be submitted for review provided no protests are 
f i l e d on or before A p r i l 12, 1982. I f protests are f i l e d , you w i l l be 
advised as to further procedure. 

You are further advised that the above application w i l l be 
published i n the Pennsylvania B u l l e t i n of March 20, 1982. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Pearl Sommers 
Chief - Application Section 
Bureau of Non-Rail Transportation 

PS:KP:rs 

cc: Applicant 
27th and A.V.R.R. 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

MAR 22 1982 

ENTRY N&™m. 



A-00102471, Folder 1, Am-A PITT-OHIO EXPRESS, INC. (27th & A.V.R.R., 
Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania 15222), a corporation of the 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - such commodities as are dealt in by r e t a i l 
shoe stores, from the d i s t r i b u t i o n f a c i l i t y of Kinney Service Corp., i n 
the township of Hampden, Cumberland County, to points i n the counties of 
Allegheny, Beaver, Butler, Lawrence, Armstrong, Westmoreland, Fayette 
and Washington: SO AS 10 PERMIT the transportation of- property, except 
commodities i n bulk and household goods i n use, from the f a c i l i t i e s of 
USCO Di s t r i b u t i o n Services, Inc., located i n the borough of McKees 
Rocks, Allegheny County, to points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 
Attorney: John A. Vuono, 2310 Grant Building, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 
15219. 



PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

SERVICE OF NOTICE OF MOTOR CARRIER APPLICATIONS 

DATE SERVICE MAR 2 0 1982 

BUREAU OF NON-RAIL TRANSPORTATION . 
COMMON CARRIER 

March 1982 

A-00102471 
F. 1 

, . Am-A 

Application of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth 
of Pennsylvania, for amendment.̂ to i t s common carrier certificate, which 
grants the right, to transport,, by.jno.tor vehicle, such commodities as 
are dealt in by r e t a i l shoe stores, from .the distribution f a c i l i t y of 
Kinney Service Corp., in the. township of Hampden, Cumberland County, to .points 
in tfee:. counties * of Allegheny, BeaverButler,, Lawrence,. Armstrong, 
Westmoreland, Fayette and Washington: ,S0 AS TO PERMIT the transportation 
of property, except commodities in bulk.and household goods in use, from 
the f a c i l i t i e s of USCO Distribution Services,, Inc., located In the borough 
of McKees Rocks, Allegheny County, to points in Pennsylvania, and vice 
versa. 

DE:nh 
3/10/82 * . 

Application received: 2/26/82 
Application docketed: 3/9/82 
Monitor: Shanaman 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

MAR 22 1982 

ENTRY No..-£! 

Pro tests due on No Hearings APR 12 1362 
Protests due on Hearings - (5 days prior to date of hearing) 
Notice of the above application was mailed to a l l c e r t i f i c a t e 

holders and railroad companies in tiie service area as noted above. 

V V 


